

Table 10-1
Portfolio transactions with non-residents in foreign securities by instrument and sector, purchases and sales —
Foreign bonds and foreign stocks

Period	Foreign bonds						Foreign stocks					
	U.S. government	Other U.S.	Other foreign	Total			U.S.	Other foreign	Total			
				Purchases	Sales	Net			Purchases	Sales	Net	
Vectors												
Annual	v113212	v113213	v113214	v113133	v113134	v113132	v113215	v113216	v113136	v113137	v113135	
Quarterly	v113384	v113385	v113386	v113305	v113306	v113304	v113387	v113388	v113308	v113309	v113307	
Monthly	v113556	v113557	v113558	v113447	v113448	v113446	v113559	v113560	v113450	v113451	v113449	
	millions of dollars											
1998	-2,841	-2,944	-1,279	-361,203	354,139	-7,064	-10,162	-5,271	-163,866	148,433	-15,433	
1999	-1,205	443	-1,715	-245,256	242,778	-2,477	-14,986	-5,637	-260,481	239,858	-20,623	
2000	-1,507	-2,121	-335	-306,167	302,204	-3,963	-29,082	-30,883	-366,135	306,171	-59,965	
2001	-2,345	226	198	-377,653	375,732	-1,920	-20,914	-14,739	-351,281	315,628	-35,653	
2002	-4,054	-876	-1,299	-530,567	524,337	-6,229	-18,255	-2,997	-668,025	646,772	-21,253	
2003	-3,718	-2,174	-2,082	-509,624	501,651	-7,974	-5,093	-2,606	-596,877	589,177	-7,699	
2004	-4,542	-5,888	-4,860	-507,606	492,316	-15,290	-9,939	1,847	-521,719	513,627	-8,092	
2005	-9,308	-11,771	-8,409	-597,027	567,539	-29,488	-17,908	-3,970	-612,915	591,037	-21,878	
2006	-5,149	-12,494	-26,118	-702,981	659,220	-43,761	-19,616	-8,492	-570,708	542,600	-28,107	
2007	7,158	-13,500	-22,561	-800,093	771,190	-28,902	-19,308	-11,638	-915,431	884,485	-30,946	
2008	12,737	-1,446	5,063	-632,116	648,470	16,354	-6,288	-1,626	-776,401	768,488	-7,914	
2009	8,408	-673	1,295	-412,533	421,563	9,030	-9,411	-6,439	-522,402	506,552	-15,850	
2008												
Second quarter	83	-187	1,225	-176,054	177,175	1,121	-1,457	-3,358	-240,674	235,859	-4,815	
Third quarter	4,172	-229	375	-139,975	144,294	4,319	-4,993	-746	-156,653	150,913	-5,739	
Fourth quarter	9,147	-512	2,965	-121,412	133,011	11,599	2,240	3,292	-133,350	138,882	5,532	
2009												
First quarter	-1,123	-1,218	1,801	-117,498	116,957	-541	-4,758	-6,037	-118,437	107,642	-10,795	
Second quarter	2,907	-242	-966	-99,448	101,147	1,699	-1,829	-2,070	-148,856	144,958	-3,899	
Third quarter	6,626	-612	1,478	-92,879	100,372	7,493	-1,856	-616	-136,538	134,066	-2,472	
Fourth quarter	-2	1,398	-1,018	-102,707	103,086	378	-968	2,284	-118,570	119,886	1,316	
2010												
First quarter	792	-328	1,838	-119,383	121,684	2,301	-1,785	-4,499	-119,995	113,711	-6,285	
Second quarter	3,967	-184	-1,073	-147,337	150,047	2,710	-2,876	-1,819	-153,210	148,514	-4,695	
2008												
July	588	-11	794	-46,266	47,636	1,371	-1,977	-513	-50,331	47,841	-2,491	
August	276	-164	-32	-32,302	32,382	80	-1,156	-433	-44,454	42,866	-1,588	
September	3,309	-54	-387	-61,407	64,275	2,868	-1,860	200	-61,868	60,207	-1,661	
October	4,458	-12	1,726	-53,700	59,873	6,172	3,563	2,227	-55,241	61,030	5,789	
November	1,871	-659	460	-33,863	35,535	1,672	-1,249	155	-41,577	40,483	-1,094	
December	2,817	159	778	-33,849	37,603	3,754	-74	910	-36,533	37,369	836	
2009												
January	1,205	-669	594	-34,501	35,631	1,130	-3,229	-963	-36,091	31,899	-4,192	
February	-314	230	800	-37,445	38,161	716	-869	-1,773	-34,133	31,490	-2,642	
March	-2,015	-778	406	-45,553	43,166	-2,387	-660	-3,301	-48,214	44,253	-3,961	
April	-5	125	-1,088	-30,203	29,235	-968	1,873	-2,979	-54,659	53,553	-1,106	
May	1,144	-124	-299	-31,047	31,768	721	-126	1,144	-47,411	48,429	1,018	
June	1,768	-243	421	-38,198	40,145	1,947	-3,576	-235	-46,785	42,975	-3,811	
July	1,001	-195	-116	-28,205	28,895	690	-340	-602	-37,859	36,916	-942	
August	2,583	77	49	-25,862	28,571	2,710	-1,097	-1,588	-46,117	43,432	-2,685	
September	3,042	-494	1,545	-38,813	42,906	4,093	-419	1,574	-52,563	53,718	1,155	
October	1,901	228	-315	-29,545	31,359	1,813	461	1,398	-46,439	48,298	1,859	
November	-1,284	557	-372	-42,679	41,581	-1,098	-124	707	-34,592	35,176	583	
December	-619	613	-331	-30,483	30,146	-337	-1,305	178	-37,538	36,412	-1,127	
2010												
January	3,863	-169	1,862	-29,016	34,573	5,557	-824	1,095	-33,575	33,845	271	
February	-1,158	-209	-437	-40,101	38,297	-1,804	-127	-1,649	-36,832	35,057	-1,776	
March	-1,913	49	413	-50,266	48,814	-1,452	-834	-3,946	-49,589	44,809	-4,780	
April	518	-400	-103	-45,812	45,827	15	-528	-67	-41,321	40,727	-594	
May	3,063	564	1,664	-46,066	51,357	5,291	-2,065	26	-66,008	63,968	-2,040	
June	386	-348	-2,634	-55,459	52,863	-2,596	-283	-1,778	-45,881	43,819	-2,061	
July	3,177	-253	35	-36,094	39,054	2,960	-977	1,523	-34,489	35,036	546	

Note(s): Throughout tables 1 to 14 a minus sign indicates the purchase of securities from non-residents, that is an outflow of capital from Canada.